

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14014/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2007 in WA No.1702/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CARDAMOM MARKETING COPRN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to raise additional prayer and permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.C.Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Shabu Sreedharan,Adv.

Mr. P.A.Noor Muhammed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer  
for interim relief.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master