

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14014/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2007 in WA No. 1702/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CARDAMOM MARKETING COPRN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is permitted to serve the dasti notice on unserved
respondent No. 4 through the Standing Counsel of the State of Kerala Mr. R.
Sathish. Office is directed to issue dasti notice before 7.4.2008. List the
matter on 30.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

v1 Registrar