

tITEM NO.48

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14014/2007

CARDAMOM MARKETING COPRN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shabu Sreedharan,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have to get dasti notice from the Registry at the earliest and  
to serve the unserved respondents through the standing counsel as per  
earlier order.

List the matter on 14.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar