

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.514 OF 2009

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly,Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within one week.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Kanchan Jain ]  
Assistant Registrar