

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4453/2008

CARDAMOM MARKETING COPRN. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 514/2009 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 490/2011

Date : 06/05/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Shabusreedharan, Adv.Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Res Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shikher Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M. F. Philip, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe matters be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member.(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master