

Listed on :- 20.07.2016
Court No. :- 11
Item No. :- 101

**SECTION -III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4453 OF 2008

CARDAMOM MARKETING CORPN. & ANR.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matters be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the matter above mentioned and all are represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Advocate

Mr. R. Satish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR